Series Spec Sheet
FEATURES AND SPECIFICATIONS
• Standard Features
 − 98% Efficient Typical
 − PWM/IGBT Technology and Micro-Controller
 − Internal Maintenance Bypass
 − User Programmable with Password Protection
 − Automatic Event, Test and Alarm Log

4 Anchorage based on calculations. For systems requiring OSHPD/Withstand testing, please contact the factory.
* Capacity changes with runtime. See list below.
ORDERING GUIDE
Capacity rating as per
ordering guide
Actual capacity rating (kW)
SNQ30 SNQ60 SNQ90 SNQ120
5000 5 5 4.38 3.75
7500 7.5 7.5 6.56 5.63
10000 10 10 8.75 7.5
12500 12.5 12.5 10.9 9.38
16700 16.7 16.7 14.6 12.5
25000 25 25 21.9 18.8
33200 33.2 33.2 29.1 24.9
37500 37.5 37.5 32.8 28.1
50000 50 50 43.8 37.5
2233 rue de l’Aviation, Dorval, QC H9P 2X6
 514.342.1199, 1.800.361.6965  •   514.807.3011 • www.standardpro.com
Page 3/6
SNQ • Rév. 2024-3-16
Data is based upon tests performed in a controlled environment. Actual performance can vary depending on operating conditions. All products are subject to
change or may be discontinued any time without notice. Please contact your Stanpro customer service representative to confirm inventory levels at time of order.
SNQ
OPTION TABLE
Option Code Option Name Description
BBM Internal Maintenance Bypass (Break-Before-Make) Toggle switch designed to  disconnect inverter from electrical system for maintenance (Break Before Make)
BCF Battery Cabinet Fan Fan in battery cabinets activated whenever system goes to emergency
BIP BACnet IP
"MSTP" allow upload of FMP data via RS232 intermediate device. This info can then be downloaded to
customer device. Allows direct communication via IP
BL Output Circuit Breaker Lock(s) Allows customer to lock the output circuit breaker in on or off position
BTM Battery Temperature Monitor
1. Warning alarm: warns when battery temperature is getting too high.  2. Absolute alarm: when temperature
reaches high temp this shuts down the string of batteries where the hot battery is.
C Status Monitoring Contacts
5 form C dry contacts: 1. System in Bypass  2. Summary Alarm: any alarm in the FMP  3. Output trip alarm  4.
Utility failure  5. Inverter on
DT Drip Top (NEMA 2) Metal piece designed to direct falling water away from the unit
EMBP External Maintenance Bypass (Make-Before-Break) Maintenance bypass switch mounted external to the system. Cannot use with output circuit breakers
F Fast Charge Allows the system to recharge in 12 hours from LVD
I Inverter on Dry Form C Contact Form C dry contact which opens when inverter is on
IOT IOT inverter Connect Cloud communication System using the Cloud to allow monitoring of multiple systems in one location
L Load Control Relay (Line Voltage Dimmer or Switch Bypass) Load Control Relay (Line Voltage Dimmer or Switch Bypass)
MIP Modbus TCP/IP
"MSTP" allow upload of FMP data via RS232 intermediate device. This info can then be downloaded to
customer device. Allows direct communication via IP
O Output Transfer Delay
Device designed to delay transfer adjustable 0-7.5 seconds, factory set at 3 seconds. Used when control
system cannot detect the fast transfer.
P Remote Status Panel (Status alarms, Requires C Option) Single gang box showing status of alarms, requires C option
R Remote Meter Panel Full size meter panel mounted remotely in a NEMA 1 enclosure
RA Remote Summary Alarm Panel LED indicator and Sound alert
S Summary Fault Form C contacts Relay contact showing any alarm